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BUDGET SHARE OF KARNATAKA


3155. KUMARI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether Karnataka has got the minimum share in

Railway Budget 2016-17 in comparison to the last three

years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

 (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b): Funds to the construction projects are not allotted

State-wise. Allocation of funds to a particular project depends on stage of the project, overall availability of funds &

competing priorities. Accordingly, funds allotted for the projects falling fully/partly in the State of Karnataka during

2016-17 are more than previous three years and considered sufficient to progress the works planned during the year.


*****

